Live Horse Racing & Stakes Race Schedule
It’s Only Here Once a Year...Don’t Miss the Live Horse Racing Excitement
Presented by Table Mountain Casino and Coors Light!

Don’t miss the live horse racing excitement at The Big Fresno Fair presented by Table Mountain
Casino and Coors Light! As the last racing Fair on the circuit, The Big Fresno Fair is a favorite for
racing fans, trainers, jockeys and owners. Whether you are a longtime horse racing fan or a novice,
this fascinating sport is fun for everyone! Come out and experience the excitement of live horse
racing in-person at the 2023 Big Fresno Fair.

Live Horse Racing Post Time

1:45 p.m.*

Race Days: Fri, Oct 6 - Mon, Oct 9; Fri, Oct 13 - Sun, Oct 15
*Subject to change.

Special Stakes Races

$75,000 Harris Farms Stake - Saturday, October 7
Golden State Series Cal Breds

Three-Year-Olds & Up

Six Furlongs

$50,000 Bulldog Handicap - Sunday, October 15
Three-Year-Olds & Up

One Mile & One Eighth

* Race Dates Subject To Change

City Race Days

In honor of all the Fresno County incorporated cities, the first race of the day is named in their honor
and city representatives are invited to be the Fair’s guest at the track - plus have the opportunity to
take a picture with the winning horse and jockey after the race in the Winner’s Circle. This is the 16"
year of this program; 2023 City Race dates are:

e Friday, October 6 | Fresno & Clovis

e Saturday, October 7 | Huron & Orange Cove

e Sunday, October 8 | Reedley & Fowler

e Monday, October 9 | Sanger, Kerman & Kingsburg
e Friday, October 13 | Firebaugh & Mendota

e Saturday, October 14 | San Joaquin & Coalinga

e Sunday, October 15 | Parlier & Selma

Harris Farms Owner-Trainer Appreciation BBQ - October 9

Each year the Fair holds the Harris Farms Owner-Trainer Appreciation BBQ to thank all the horsemen
and women that come out, race at our track, and make the live horse racing excitement happen! It is
at this BBQ that special awards are given out such as the Ardie Der Manouel Trainer Award, Top
Jockey, Top Groom and more! This year’s Harris Farms BBQ will take place on Monday, October 9 at
5:30 p.m. in the Infield Party Tent.



